
Advent and Christmas Schedule 2025 

Thursday 4th December (Novena) 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 6:15pm, and 8.00pm. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm 

Sunday 7th December 

2nd Sunday of Advent, 

Vigil Mass Saturday 7:30pm. 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 11am, and 12:30pm. 

Clonard Christmas Carol Service at 6pm  

- including offering of Christmas Gifts for 

families in need,  

- launching of Christmas Crib Appeal. 

Monday 8th December 

Feast of the Immaculate Conception 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, and 6:15pm. 

Thursday 11th December (Novena) 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 6:15pm, and 8.00pm. 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament:  

10:30am-5:30pm 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm 

Sunday 14th December 

3rd Sunday of Advent,  

Vigil Mass Saturday 7:30pm.  

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 11am, and 12:30pm. 

Thursday 18th December (Novena) 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 6:15pm, and 8pm. 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament:  

10:30am-5:30pm 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

Friday 19th December 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, and 6:15pm. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

Saturday 20th December 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, and 6:15pm.  

Vigil Mass 7:30pm 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

Sunday 21st December 

4th Sunday of Advent, Vigil Mass 7:30pm. 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 11am, and 12:30pm. 

Monday 22nd December 

Masses: 7:00am, and 9:30am. 

No 6:15pm Mass. 

An Evening of Reflection, Prayer and 

Reconciliation at 6.30pm 

Tuesday 23rd December 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am and 6:15pm. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

 

Christmas Eve, Wednesday 24th December 

Masses: 7:00am, and 9:30am. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-12noon.  

Church and Reception are closed at 12noon. 

Nativity Vigil Mass at 6pm with the Folk Choir 

Nativity Vigil Mass at 8pm with congregational 

singing. 

Nativity Midnight Mass at 10pm with 

Clonard Choir. 

Christmas Day, Thursday 25th December 

Masses: 7:00am with Cantor led singing, 

9:30am Mass with Cantor led singing,  

11am Mass with Clonard Choir, 

12:30pm Mass with Clonard Folk Choir. 

Clonard Reception is closed all day. 

Friday 26th December 

Feast of St Stephen, First Martyr  

Masses: 9:30am and 6:15pm. 

No Confessions. 

Clonard Reception is closed all day. 

Saturday 27th December  

Masses: 9:30am, and 12noon.  

Vigil Mass 7:30pm. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

Sunday 28th December 

Feast of the Holy Family. 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 11am, and 12:30pm. 

Monday 29th, Tuesday 30th and  

Wednesday 31st December 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, and 6:15pm. 

Thursday 1st January (Novena) 

Masses: 9:30am, and 6:15pm. 

Clonard Reception is closed all day. 

Friday 2nd January 

Masses 7:00am, 9:30am, and 6:15pm. 

Saturday 3rd January  

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, and 12noon.  

Vigil Mass 7:30pm. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 10:30am-11:30am 

and 4:00pm-5:00pm. 

Sunday 4th January 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am, 11am, and 12:30pm. 

Monday 5th January 

Masses: 7:00am and 9:30am. 

Vigil Mass for The Epiphany 6:15pm. 

Tuesday 6th January 

Feast of the Epiphany 

Masses: 7:00am, 9:30am and 6:15pm. 

This year, Clonard's Christmas Crib Appeal is 

in aid of Foodstock. A local charity working to 

tackle poverty and empower people in 

communities in Belfast. 


